XXRRPP77660044
 11AA  2299VV  NNoonn--SSyynncc..  BBuucckk  HHiigghh  PPoowweerr  LLEEDD  DDrriivveerr
March 2009  Rev. 1.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP7604 is a non-synchronous voltage
mode PWM step down converter with

Can be connected to inductor LX node for a thermal PAD – see Layout suggestions
section.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
XRP7604EDB-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP7604E
YYWWF
LOT#
HSOICN-8
Exp. PAD
Bulk
RoHS Compliant
Green-Halogen Free
XRP7604EDBTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP7604E
YYWWF
LOT#
HSOICN-8
Exp. PAD
2.5K/Tape & Reel
RoHS Compliant
Green/Halogen Free
XRP7604EVB XRP7604 Evaluation Board
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “F” = Green/Halogen Free designator – “LOT#” = Lot Number
XXRRPP77660044
 11AA  2299VV  NNoonn--SSyynncc..  BBuucckk  HHiigghh  PPoowweerr  LLEEDD  DDrriivveerr
© 2009 Exar Corporation 5/13 Rev. 1.0.0